LB 342A

LEGISLATIVE BILL 342A

Approved by the Governor May 22, 2009

Introduced by Gay, 14.

FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to reduce an appropriation to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 342, One Hundred First Legislature, First Session, 2009.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. The General Fund appropriation for FY2010-11 to the Department of Health and Human Services, for Program 348, is hereby reduced by \$93,280. The federal fund appropriation for FY2010-11 to the Department of Health and Human Services, for Program 348, is hereby reduced by \$137,510.